



Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735
www.gwinnettcountry.com

March 19, 2019

**AWARD NOTICE
BL011-19**

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project

Pursuant to the bids received on January 24, 2019 for bid BL011-19, Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project, the bid has been awarded to G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$9,548,000.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chris Duncan, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

				Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
5	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	20	MO	\$171.50	\$3,430.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$90,330.00	\$90,330.00	\$312,521.00	\$312,521.00	\$114,420.85	\$114,420.85
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$117,520.00	\$117,520.00	\$47,851.00	\$47,851.00	\$33,467.43	\$33,467.43
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$123,310.00	\$123,310.00	\$24,987.00	\$24,987.00	\$36,614.89	\$36,614.89
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TP T-3-B-30	6	EA	\$9,708.00	\$58,248.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$59,250.00
30	FIELD ENGINEERS OFFICE TP 3	1	EA	\$92,850.00	\$92,850.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$117,392.44	\$117,392.44
35	EROSION CONTROL - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$28,555.00	\$28,555.00	\$47,851.00	\$47,851.00	\$66,618.47	\$66,618.47
40	EROSION CONTROL - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$5,711.00	\$5,711.00	\$9,545.00	\$9,545.00	\$11,078.98	\$11,078.98
45	EROSION CONTROL - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$28,555.00	\$28,555.00	\$16,584.00	\$16,584.00	\$40,039.48	\$40,039.48
50	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 1	1	EA	\$942.50	\$942.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
55	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	3	EA	\$1,036.00	\$3,108.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
60	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	500	LF	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.48	\$10,240.00
65	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	540	LF	\$5.70	\$3,078.00	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$27.00	\$14,580.00
70	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	91	EA	\$249.00	\$22,659.00	\$250.00	\$22,750.00	\$245.00	\$22,295.00
75	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	11,720	LF	\$3.35	\$39,262.00	\$2.50	\$29,300.00	\$2.75	\$32,230.00
80	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,220	LF	\$5.25	\$16,905.00	\$3.00	\$9,660.00	\$4.25	\$13,685.00
85	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	100	CY	\$58.30	\$5,830.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.70	\$10,570.00
90	GRADING COMPLETE - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$921,310.00	\$921,310.00	\$2,019,502.00	\$2,019,502.00	\$2,094,241.01	\$2,094,241.01
95	GRADING COMPLETE - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$393,250.00	\$393,250.00	\$197,845.00	\$197,845.00	\$262,397.39	\$262,397.39
100	GRADING COMPLETE - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$332,710.00	\$332,710.00	\$307,854.00	\$307,854.00	\$698,080.33	\$698,080.33
105	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO M-0054-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
110	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO F-1094-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
115	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO F-1097-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
120	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	12,690	TN	\$33.20	\$421,308.00	\$25.00	\$317,250.00	\$31.88	\$404,557.20
125	AGGR SURF CRS	1,500	TN	\$43.60	\$65,400.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$31.47	\$47,205.00
130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	400	TN	\$132.00	\$52,800.00	\$242.00	\$96,800.00	\$192.45	\$76,980.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
135	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,400 TN	\$120.00	\$168,000.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$94.24	\$131,936.00
140	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	4,200 TN	\$94.80	\$398,160.00	\$97.00	\$407,400.00	\$82.52	\$346,584.00
145	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2,690 TN	\$111.00	\$298,590.00	\$102.00	\$274,380.00	\$99.47	\$267,574.30
150	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2,190 TN	\$118.50	\$259,515.00	\$97.00	\$212,430.00	\$89.23	\$195,413.70
155	TACK COAT	5,640 GL	\$3.40	\$19,176.00	\$3.00	\$16,920.00	\$2.32	\$13,084.80
160	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	5,880 SY	\$3.25	\$19,110.00	\$7.00	\$41,160.00	\$4.54	\$26,695.20
165	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,750 SY	\$4.40	\$12,100.00	\$5.00	\$13,750.00	\$5.49	\$15,097.50
170	REINF CONC APPROACH SLAB, INCL CURB	550 SY	\$208.00	\$114,400.00	\$185.00	\$101,750.00	\$196.20	\$107,910.00
175	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	285 SY	\$56.70	\$16,159.50	\$45.00	\$12,825.00	\$59.33	\$16,909.05
180	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	105 SY	\$87.90	\$9,229.50	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$67.71	\$7,109.55
185	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	4,170 SY	\$39.10	\$163,047.00	\$30.00	\$125,100.00	\$31.52	\$131,438.40
190	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	150 SY	\$82.90	\$12,435.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$57.80	\$8,670.00
195	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 3	1 EA	\$1,968.00	\$1,968.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,163.15	\$3,163.15
200	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	20 SY	\$92.30	\$1,846.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$94.72	\$1,894.40
205	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	120 SY	\$97.80	\$11,736.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$79.98	\$9,597.60
210	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	315 SY	\$62.00	\$19,530.00	\$38.00	\$11,970.00	\$48.16	\$15,170.40
215	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	310 SY	\$80.70	\$25,017.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$64.52	\$20,001.20
220	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	260 LF	\$13.80	\$3,588.00	\$13.00	\$3,380.00	\$22.73	\$5,909.80
225	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 8 IN, TP 3	120 LF	\$24.50	\$2,940.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00	\$25.20	\$3,024.00
230	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	1,200 LF	\$16.90	\$20,280.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$20.85	\$25,020.00
235	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	9,230 LF	\$19.90	\$183,677.00	\$15.00	\$138,450.00	\$21.51	\$198,537.30
240	PRECAST BUMPER BLOCK	3 EA	\$114.00	\$342.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$277.86	\$833.58
245	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	500 LF	\$5.95	\$2,975.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
250	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULVERT)	38 CY	\$1,219.00	\$46,322.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,085.40	\$41,245.20
255	CLASS A CONCRETE, TYPE P2, RETAINING WALL - NO. 3	73 LF	\$578.00	\$42,194.00	\$480.00	\$35,040.00	\$600.45	\$43,832.85
260	CLASS A CONCRETE, TYPE P3, RETAINING WALL - NO. 3	421 LF	\$853.50	\$359,323.50	\$600.00	\$252,600.00	\$814.61	\$342,950.81
265	CLASS B CONCRETE, SPILLWAY	1 CY	\$1,668.00	\$1,668.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,964.76	\$1,964.76
270	CLASS B CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL - NO. 5	15 CY	\$830.50	\$12,457.50	\$970.00	\$14,550.00	\$922.52	\$13,837.80
275	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL (OUTLET HEADWALL)	3 CY	\$1,142.00	\$3,426.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$883.00	\$2,649.00
280	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	80 CY	\$268.50	\$21,480.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$276.57	\$22,125.60
285	BAR REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	2,775 LB	\$1.75	\$4,856.25	\$1.00	\$2,775.00	\$1.32	\$3,663.00
290	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	257 LF	\$32.00	\$8,224.00	\$38.00	\$9,766.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
295	SHORING: M-0054-01	1 LS	\$53,230.00	\$53,230.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$212,328.48	\$212,328.48
300	SHORING: F-1094-01	1 LS	\$41,695.00	\$41,695.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$94,619.20	\$94,619.20
305	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	3,120 LF	\$47.10	\$146,952.00	\$42.00	\$131,040.00	\$56.81	\$177,247.20
310	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	88 LF	\$75.70	\$6,661.60	\$73.00	\$6,424.00	\$90.23	\$7,940.24
315	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	530 LF	\$81.50	\$43,195.00	\$89.00	\$47,170.00	\$92.43	\$48,987.90
320	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2 EA	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$742.93	\$1,485.86
325	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$637.50	\$637.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$849.93	\$849.93
330	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$903.44	\$903.44
335	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 4 IN	1,000 LF	\$20.50	\$20,500.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.66	\$25,660.00
340	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN	4 LF	\$205.50	\$822.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$108.44	\$433.76
345	FLOWABLE FILL	230 CY	\$457.00	\$105,110.00	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$293.41	\$67,484.30
350	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 36 IN	200 SY	\$89.50	\$17,900.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$62.95	\$12,590.00
355	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	50 SY	\$43.20	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$64.09	\$3,204.50
360	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	250 SY	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$6.15	\$1,537.50
365	REM HIGHWAY SIGN, STD	4 EA	\$57.10	\$228.40	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
370	RECONSTR DROP INLET, GROUP 1	1 EA	\$2,023.00	\$2,023.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00
375	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	7 EA	\$2,903.00	\$20,321.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,327.00	\$16,289.00
380	RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	4 EA	\$57.10	\$228.40	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
385	ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	4 EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,038.00	\$4,152.00
390	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1 EA	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$748.00	\$748.00
395	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	1,800 LF	\$30.60	\$55,080.00	\$32.00	\$57,600.00	\$37.29	\$67,122.00
400	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 2	120 LF	\$64.80	\$7,776.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$62.25	\$7,470.00
405	CONCRETE SIDE BARRIER, TP 2S, WALL - NO. 2	524 LF	\$421.50	\$220,866.00	\$470.00	\$246,280.00	\$416.75	\$218,377.00
410	MSE WALL FACE, 0 - 10 FT HT, WALL - NO. 4	305 SF	\$95.30	\$29,066.50	\$46.00	\$14,030.00	\$68.85	\$20,999.25
415	MSE WALL FACE, 10 - 20 FT HT, WALL - NO. 4	1,969 SF	\$95.30	\$187,645.70	\$46.00	\$90,574.00	\$68.85	\$135,565.65
420	COPING B, WALL- NO. 4	183 LF	\$349.50	\$63,958.50	\$300.00	\$54,900.00	\$281.00	\$51,423.00
425	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4 EA	\$16,680.00	\$66,720.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,022.00	\$64,088.00
430	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	20 EA	\$265.50	\$5,310.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$114.61	\$2,292.20
435	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	197 SF	\$20.60	\$4,058.20	\$19.00	\$3,743.00	\$18.00	\$3,546.00
440	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	256 SF	\$25.10	\$6,425.60	\$23.00	\$5,888.00	\$22.00	\$5,632.00
445	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	475 LF	\$9.15	\$4,346.25	\$9.00	\$4,275.00	\$8.00	\$3,800.00
450	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	132 LF	\$11.40	\$1,504.80	\$11.00	\$1,452.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00
455	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	135 LF	\$12.60	\$1,701.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$11.00	\$1,485.00
460	GUARDRAIL, TP T	475 LF	\$59.70	\$28,357.50	\$52.00	\$24,700.00	\$50.12	\$23,807.00
465	GUARDRAIL, TP W	1,625 LF	\$24.60	\$39,975.00	\$21.00	\$34,125.00	\$20.70	\$33,637.50
470	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	11 EA	\$1,784.00	\$19,624.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,499.00	\$16,489.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

				Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
475	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	4	EA	\$3,375.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,835.00	\$11,340.00
480	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	700	LF	\$2.65	\$1,855.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
485	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1	2	EA	\$108.50	\$217.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
490	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	37	EA	\$108.50	\$4,014.50	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
495	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	1	EA	\$228.50	\$228.50	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
500	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	375	LF	\$5.70	\$2,137.50	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.50	\$2,812.50
505	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	5,080	LF	\$2.50	\$12,700.00	\$3.00	\$15,240.00	\$2.50	\$12,700.00
510	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	615	SY	\$5.30	\$3,259.50	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$4.00	\$2,460.00
515	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	389	SY	\$5.30	\$2,061.70	\$4.00	\$1,556.00	\$4.00	\$1,556.00
520	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, TP 3	215	EA	\$5.70	\$1,225.50	\$8.00	\$1,720.00	\$7.50	\$1,612.50
525	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 10	10	EA	\$51.40	\$514.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
530	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	400	LF	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
535	PREFORMED PLASTIC SKIP PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	170	GLF	\$4.55	\$773.50	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$4.00	\$680.00
540	PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG, WORDS AND/OR SYM, ARROW TP 2, WHITE, TP PB	4	EA	\$571.00	\$2,284.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
545	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-YELLOW), TP PB	400	LF	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
550	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	6,605	LF	\$2.15	\$14,200.75	\$2.00	\$13,210.00	\$1.56	\$10,303.80
555	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	6,775	LF	\$2.15	\$14,566.25	\$2.00	\$13,550.00	\$1.56	\$10,569.00
560	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	990	GLF	\$1.70	\$1,683.00	\$1.50	\$1,485.00	\$1.10	\$1,089.00
565	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH YELLOW	3,810	GLF	\$1.70	\$6,477.00	\$1.50	\$5,715.00	\$1.10	\$4,191.00
570	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	35	EA	\$3,613.00	\$126,455.00	\$2,850.00	\$99,750.00	\$2,938.00	\$102,830.00
575	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	6	LF	\$347.00	\$2,082.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$281.00	\$1,686.00
580	DROP INLET, GP 1	25	EA	\$2,054.00	\$51,350.00	\$2,650.00	\$66,250.00	\$1,667.00	\$41,675.00
585	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	1	LF	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$206.00	\$206.00
590	DROP INLET, GP 2	1	EA	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,494.00	\$2,494.00
595	DROP INLET, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	3	LF	\$369.00	\$1,107.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$298.00	\$894.00
600	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	9	EA	\$2,321.00	\$20,889.00	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,878.00	\$16,902.00
605	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	9	LF	\$325.50	\$2,929.50	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	\$263.00	\$2,367.00
610	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	20	LF	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$318.00	\$6,360.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
615	JUNCTION BOX	3 EA	\$2,165.00	\$6,495.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00
620	GRASSING COMPLETE - M-0054-01	1 LS	\$57,105.00	\$57,105.00	\$32,150.00	\$32,150.00	\$166,650.00	\$166,650.00
625	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1094-01	1 LS	\$457.00	\$457.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
630	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1097-01	1 LS	\$57,105.00	\$57,105.00	\$27,850.00	\$27,850.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
635	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1049-17	1 LS	\$457.00	\$457.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$111,650.00	\$111,650.00
640	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	990 SY	\$4.80	\$4,752.00	\$4.50	\$4,455.00	\$6.50	\$6,435.00
645	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	4,050 SY	\$1.05	\$4,252.50	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00
BRIDGE								
650	GROOVED CONCRETE	802 SY	\$21.40	\$17,162.80	\$23.00	\$18,446.00	\$7.18	\$5,758.36
655	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1 (419)	1 LS	\$338,400.00	\$338,400.00	\$415,078.00	\$415,078.00	\$322,268.20	\$322,268.20
660	CLASS AA CONCRETE	60 CY	\$900.50	\$54,030.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,097.69	\$65,861.40
665	STR STEEL, BR NO -1	1 LS	\$33,335.00	\$33,335.00	\$36,540.00	\$36,540.00	\$33,614.40	\$33,614.40
670	PSC BEAMS, AASHTO, BULB TEE, 63 IN, BR NO -1	1,240 LF	\$312.00	\$386,880.00	\$340.00	\$421,600.00	\$243.79	\$302,299.60
675	BAR REINF STEEL	6,914 LB	\$1.05	\$7,259.70	\$1.00	\$6,914.00	\$0.91	\$6,291.74
680	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$80,240.00	\$80,240.00	\$98,475.00	\$98,475.00	\$76,750.02	\$76,750.02
685	H-PILE POINTS, HP 14 X 89	25 EA	\$173.50	\$4,337.50	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$171.06	\$4,276.50
690	PILING IN PLACE, STEEL H, HP 14 X 89	1,530 LF	\$84.90	\$129,897.00	\$100.00	\$153,000.00	\$72.57	\$111,032.10
695	LOAD TEST, STEEL H, HP 14 X 89	1 EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
700	DYNAMIC PILE TEST	2 EA	\$6,421.00	\$12,842.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,462.60	\$14,925.20
705	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BR, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$123,990.00	\$123,990.00	\$145,850.00	\$145,850.00	\$101,041.80	\$101,041.80
710	MSE WALL FACE, 10 - 20 FT HT, WALL NO - 1	1,577 SF	\$95.30	\$150,288.10	\$46.00	\$72,542.00	\$93.37	\$147,244.49
715	MSE WALL FACE, 20 - 30 FT HT, WALL NO - 1	927 SF	\$95.30	\$88,343.10	\$46.00	\$42,642.00	\$93.37	\$86,553.99
720	COPING A, WALL NO - 1	113 LF	\$123.50	\$13,955.50	\$110.00	\$12,430.00	\$96.29	\$10,880.77
725	COPING B, WALL NO - 1	24 LF	\$349.50	\$8,388.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$388.98	\$9,335.52
730	ADDITIONAL MSE BACKFILL	385 CY	\$53.00	\$20,405.00	\$46.00	\$17,710.00	\$51.33	\$19,762.05
735	CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 6 FT, 9 GA	236 LF	\$56.00	\$13,216.00	\$65.00	\$15,340.00	\$49.00	\$11,564.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL								
740	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	71 SF	\$74.20	\$5,268.20	\$47.00	\$3,337.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00
745	TREATED TIMBER POLE, CL 2, 45 FT	4 EA	\$2,284.00	\$9,136.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
750	STRAIN POLE, TP IV	1 EA	\$11,420.00	\$11,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
755	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - NO. 3	1 LS	\$34,780.00	\$34,780.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$211,235.50	\$211,235.50
760	PULL BOX, PB-5S	1 EA	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
765	SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, FLASHING SCHOOL, COMPLETE	1 EA	\$7,778.00	\$7,778.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
770	SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, FLASHING FIRE STATION, COMPLETE	1 EA	\$11,410.00	\$11,410.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
775	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	1,256 LF	\$2.85	\$3,579.60	\$8.50	\$10,676.00	\$2.50	\$3,140.00
780	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2 - POWER SERVICE, 2 IN	120 LF	\$2.85	\$342.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$300.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

				Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
785	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (AERIAL SERVICE POINT)	2 EA		\$1,142.00	\$2,284.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
790	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	170 LF		\$17.10	\$2,907.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
795	MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION ASSEMBLY	4 EA		\$8,566.00	\$34,264.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
800	TESTING - MICROWAVE DETECTION SYSTEM	1 LS		\$571.00	\$571.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
805	TRAINING - MICROWAVE DETECTION SYSTEM	1 LS		\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
810	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	1 LS		\$22,845.00	\$22,845.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
ATMS									
815	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8 IN	150 LF		\$11.40	\$1,710.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.45	\$367.50
820	PULL BOX, PB-7	4 EA		\$1,713.00	\$6,852.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
825	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	2,710 LF		\$2.30	\$6,233.00	\$2.00	\$5,420.00	\$2.50	\$6,775.00
830	CONDUIT, FIBERGLASS, 2 IN	165 LF		\$11.40	\$1,881.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$3.00	\$495.00
835	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	1,355 LF		\$16.00	\$21,680.00	\$12.00	\$16,260.00	\$18.00	\$24,390.00
840	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 72 FIBER	1,795 LF		\$3.45	\$6,192.75	\$2.00	\$3,590.00	\$1.85	\$3,320.75
845	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER	75 LF		\$3.45	\$258.75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$1.85	\$138.75
850	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 12 FIBER	1 EA		\$571.00	\$571.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
855	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 72 FIBER	1 EA		\$571.00	\$571.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
860	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, FDC (WALL MOUNTED), 12 FIBER	1 EA		\$457.00	\$457.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
865	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE, FUSION	84 EA		\$57.10	\$4,796.40	\$44.00	\$3,696.00	\$45.00	\$3,780.00
870	CCTV SYSTEM TYPE H	1 EA		\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
875	GBIC, TYPE D	2 EA		\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
880	FIELD SWITCH, TYPE A	1 EA		\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
WATER & SEWER									
885	JACK OR BORE STEEL CASING, 16 IN	335 LF		\$481.50	\$161,302.50	\$250.00	\$83,750.00	\$421.50	\$141,202.50
890	JACK OR BORE STEEL CASING, 24 IN	210 LF		\$588.00	\$123,480.00	\$260.00	\$54,600.00	\$515.00	\$108,150.00
895	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 6 IN	189 LF		\$144.00	\$27,216.00	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$126.25	\$23,861.25
900	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 8 IN	538 LF		\$148.50	\$79,893.00	\$70.00	\$37,660.00	\$130.00	\$69,940.00
905	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 10 IN	219 LF		\$163.50	\$35,806.50	\$80.00	\$17,520.00	\$143.00	\$31,317.00
910	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 12 IN	5,097 LF		\$139.00	\$708,483.00	\$90.00	\$458,730.00	\$121.50	\$619,285.50
915	GATE VALVE, 6 IN	3 EA		\$3,142.00	\$9,426.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,751.00	\$8,253.00
920	GATE VALVE, 8 IN	7 EA		\$3,418.00	\$23,926.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,993.00	\$20,951.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (L)		CMES (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
925	GATE VALVE, 10 IN	2 EA	\$2,741.00	\$5,482.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
930	GATE VALVE, 12 IN	12 EA	\$5,271.00	\$63,252.00	\$3,250.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,615.50	\$55,386.00
935	FIRE HYDRANT	15 EA	\$6,482.00	\$97,230.00	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$5,675.00	\$85,125.00
940	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION, 24 IN	75 LF	\$428.50	\$32,137.50	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$375.25	\$28,143.75
945	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	6 EA	\$1,371.00	\$8,226.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
950	PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT	1 EA	\$22,130.00	\$22,130.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,375.00	\$19,375.00
955	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, DIP, 8 IN	3,670 LF	\$222.00	\$814,740.00	\$150.00	\$550,500.00	\$194.50	\$713,815.00
960	48 IN DIA MANHOLE (BASE, BARRELS AND CONE)	20 EA	\$14,155.00	\$283,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$12,392.00	\$247,840.00
965	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (BOLT DOWN TYPE)	13 EA	\$2,187.00	\$28,431.00	\$525.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,915.25	\$24,898.25
970	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (TRAFFIC RATED)	7 EA	\$2,621.00	\$18,347.00	\$720.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,295.00	\$16,065.00
975	MANHOLE CORING (24 IN OR LESS)	1 EA	\$5,711.00	\$5,711.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
980	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION, 16 IN	55 LF	\$302.50	\$16,637.50	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$265.00	\$14,575.00
TOTAL			\$11,034,601.30		\$10,283,145.00		\$12,046,534.02	

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
5	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	20	MO	\$91.75	\$1,835.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$128,600.00	\$128,600.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$214,980.00	\$214,980.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,460.00	\$28,460.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TP T-3-B-30	6	EA	\$9,530.00	\$57,180.00	\$12,810.00	\$76,860.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
30	FIELD ENGINEERS OFFICE TP 3	1	EA	\$97,400.00	\$97,400.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
35	EROSION CONTROL - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
40	EROSION CONTROL - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,120.00	\$14,120.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
45	EROSION CONTROL - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
50	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 1	1	EA	\$797.00	\$797.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
55	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	3	EA	\$908.00	\$2,724.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
60	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	500	LF	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
65	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	540	LF	\$22.00	\$11,880.00	\$15.80	\$8,532.00	\$18.00	\$9,720.00
70	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	91	EA	\$529.00	\$48,139.00	\$425.00	\$38,675.00	\$240.00	\$21,840.00
75	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	11,720	LF	\$2.50	\$29,300.00	\$3.90	\$45,708.00	\$3.00	\$35,160.00
80	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,220	LF	\$4.00	\$12,880.00	\$5.10	\$16,422.00	\$5.50	\$17,710.00
85	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	100	CY	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00
90	GRADING COMPLETE - M-0054-01	1	LS	\$1,605,100.00	\$1,605,100.00	\$889,515.19	\$889,515.19	\$1,490,965.00	\$1,490,965.00
95	GRADING COMPLETE - F-1094-01	1	LS	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00	\$93,377.18	\$93,377.18	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
100	GRADING COMPLETE - F-1097-01	1	LS	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$280,090.46	\$280,090.46	\$1,490,965.00	\$1,490,965.00
105	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO M-0054-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
110	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO F-1094-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
115	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION PROJECT NO F-1097-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
120	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	12,690	TN	\$30.00	\$380,700.00	\$28.00	\$355,320.00	\$28.00	\$355,320.00
125	AGGR SURF CRS	1,500	TN	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$27.27	\$40,905.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00
130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	400	TN	\$221.00	\$88,400.00	\$248.23	\$99,292.00	\$178.93	\$71,572.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
135	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,400 TN	\$92.50	\$129,500.00	\$105.00	\$147,000.00	\$90.00	\$126,000.00
140	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	4,200 TN	\$87.25	\$366,450.00	\$100.00	\$420,000.00	\$96.45	\$405,090.00
145	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2,690 TN	\$93.25	\$250,842.50	\$106.80	\$287,292.00	\$105.95	\$285,005.50
150	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2,190 TN	\$89.75	\$196,552.50	\$102.30	\$224,037.00	\$105.65	\$231,373.50
155	TACK COAT	5,640 GL	\$2.80	\$15,792.00	\$3.50	\$19,740.00	\$3.00	\$16,920.00
160	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	5,880 SY	\$5.40	\$31,752.00	\$7.50	\$44,100.00	\$3.00	\$17,640.00
165	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,750 SY	\$6.70	\$18,425.00	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$3.00	\$8,250.00
170	REINF CONC APPROACH SLAB, INCL CURB	550 SY	\$196.00	\$107,800.00	\$220.00	\$121,000.00	\$202.00	\$111,100.00
175	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	285 SY	\$58.50	\$16,672.50	\$65.00	\$18,525.00	\$59.74	\$17,025.90
180	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	105 SY	\$67.00	\$7,035.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$61.39	\$6,445.95
185	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	4,170 SY	\$49.00	\$204,330.00	\$38.50	\$160,545.00	\$29.37	\$122,472.90
190	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	150 SY	\$68.50	\$10,275.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$71.45	\$10,717.50
195	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 3	1 EA	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00
200	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	20 SY	\$71.25	\$1,425.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$77.45	\$1,549.00
205	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	120 SY	\$73.25	\$8,790.00	\$82.60	\$9,912.00	\$72.37	\$8,684.40
210	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	315 SY	\$58.50	\$18,427.50	\$68.10	\$21,451.50	\$64.00	\$20,160.00
215	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	310 SY	\$67.00	\$20,770.00	\$69.30	\$21,483.00	\$67.41	\$20,897.10
220	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	260 LF	\$14.25	\$3,705.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$20.50	\$5,330.00
225	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 8 IN, TP 3	120 LF	\$15.75	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.75	\$2,610.00
230	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	1,200 LF	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.75	\$22,500.00
235	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	9,230 LF	\$16.50	\$152,295.00	\$17.50	\$161,525.00	\$17.75	\$163,832.50
240	PRECAST BUMPER BLOCK	3 EA	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
245	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	500 LF	\$5.80	\$2,900.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
250	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULVERT)	38 CY	\$1,590.00	\$60,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$62,320.00
255	CLASS A CONCRETE, TYPE P2, RETAINING WALL - NO. 3	73 LF	\$807.00	\$58,911.00	\$825.00	\$60,225.00	\$725.00	\$52,925.00
260	CLASS A CONCRETE, TYPE P3, RETAINING WALL - NO. 3	421 LF	\$906.00	\$381,426.00	\$1,062.00	\$447,102.00	\$875.00	\$368,375.00
265	CLASS B CONCRETE, SPILLWAY	1 CY	\$621.00	\$621.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
270	CLASS B CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL - NO. 5	15 CY	\$1,770.00	\$26,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$17,625.00
275	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL (OUTLET HEADWALL)	3 CY	\$961.00	\$2,883.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$883.00	\$2,649.00
280	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	80 CY	\$273.00	\$21,840.00	\$310.00	\$24,800.00	\$225.70	\$18,056.00
285	BAR REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	2,775 LB	\$1.15	\$3,191.25	\$1.25	\$3,468.75	\$1.20	\$3,330.00
290	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	257 LF	\$30.25	\$7,774.25	\$62.00	\$15,934.00	\$37.00	\$9,509.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
295	SHORING: M-0054-01	1 LS	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
300	SHORING: F-1094-01	1 LS	\$190,600.00	\$190,600.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00
305	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	3,120 LF	\$60.50	\$188,760.00	\$41.85	\$130,572.00	\$60.60	\$189,072.00
310	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	88 LF	\$65.75	\$5,786.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$136.00	\$11,968.00
315	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	530 LF	\$105.00	\$55,650.00	\$85.00	\$45,050.00	\$126.00	\$66,780.00
320	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2 EA	\$674.00	\$1,348.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
325	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$786.00	\$786.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
330	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$842.00	\$842.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
335	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 4 IN	1,000 LF	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
340	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN	4 LF	\$409.00	\$1,636.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
345	FLOWABLE FILL	230 CY	\$259.00	\$59,570.00	\$260.00	\$59,800.00	\$490.00	\$112,700.00
350	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 36 IN	200 SY	\$73.00	\$14,600.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
355	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	50 SY	\$36.75	\$1,837.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
360	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	250 SY	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
365	REM HIGHWAY SIGN, STD	4 EA	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
370	RECONSTR DROP INLET, GROUP 1	1 EA	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00
375	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	7 EA	\$2,530.00	\$17,710.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,327.00	\$16,289.00
380	RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	4 EA	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
385	ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	4 EA	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,038.00	\$4,152.00
390	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1 EA	\$814.00	\$814.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$748.00	\$748.00
395	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	1,800 LF	\$30.25	\$54,450.00	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$26.75	\$48,150.00
400	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 2	120 LF	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$56.75	\$6,810.00
405	CONCRETE SIDE BARRIER, TP 2S, WALL - NO. 2	524 LF	\$402.00	\$210,648.00	\$385.00	\$201,740.00	\$445.00	\$233,180.00
410	MSE WALL FACE, 0 - 10 FT HT, WALL - NO. 4	305 SF	\$71.50	\$21,807.50	\$69.00	\$21,045.00	\$89.00	\$27,145.00
415	MSE WALL FACE, 10 - 20 FT HT, WALL - NO. 4	1,969 SF	\$71.50	\$140,783.50	\$69.00	\$135,861.00	\$89.00	\$175,241.00
420	COPING B, WALL- NO. 4	183 LF	\$313.00	\$57,279.00	\$305.00	\$55,815.00	\$330.00	\$60,390.00
425	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4 EA	\$20,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
430	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	20 EA	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
435	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	197 SF	\$19.50	\$3,841.50	\$15.63	\$3,079.11	\$69.00	\$13,593.00
440	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	256 SF	\$23.75	\$6,080.00	\$20.98	\$5,370.88	\$30.00	\$7,680.00
445	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	475 LF	\$8.65	\$4,108.75	\$10.42	\$4,949.50	\$9.00	\$4,275.00
450	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	132 LF	\$10.75	\$1,419.00	\$11.49	\$1,516.68	\$12.00	\$1,584.00
455	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	135 LF	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$11.69	\$1,578.15	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
460	GUARDRAIL, TP T	475 LF	\$54.25	\$25,768.75	\$55.30	\$26,267.50	\$50.12	\$23,807.00
465	GUARDRAIL, TP W	1,625 LF	\$22.25	\$36,156.25	\$24.90	\$40,462.50	\$20.70	\$33,637.50
470	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	11 EA	\$1,620.00	\$17,820.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,499.00	\$16,489.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
475	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	4 EA	\$3,060.00	\$12,240.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,835.00	\$11,340.00
480	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	700 LF	\$2.35	\$1,645.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
485	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1	2 EA	\$81.50	\$163.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
490	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	37 EA	\$81.50	\$3,015.50	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$95.00	\$3,515.00
495	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	1 EA	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
500	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	375 LF	\$8.15	\$3,056.25	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
505	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	5,080 LF	\$2.70	\$13,716.00	\$3.50	\$17,780.00	\$2.20	\$11,176.00
510	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	615 SY	\$4.35	\$2,675.25	\$4.30	\$2,644.50	\$4.65	\$2,859.75
515	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	389 SY	\$4.35	\$1,692.15	\$4.30	\$1,672.70	\$4.65	\$1,808.85
520	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, TP 3	215 EA	\$8.15	\$1,752.25	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
525	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 10	10 EA	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
530	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	400 LF	\$8.70	\$3,480.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
535	PREFORMED PLASTIC SKIP PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	170 GLF	\$4.35	\$739.50	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.00	\$680.00
540	PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG, WORDS AND/OR SYM, ARROW TP 2, WHITE, TP PB	4 EA	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
545	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-YELLOW), TP PB	400 LF	\$8.70	\$3,480.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
550	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	6,605 LF	\$1.70	\$11,228.50	\$2.00	\$13,210.00	\$1.90	\$12,549.50
555	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	6,775 LF	\$1.70	\$11,517.50	\$2.00	\$13,550.00	\$1.90	\$12,872.50
560	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	990 GLF	\$1.20	\$1,188.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.50	\$1,485.00
565	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH YELLOW	3,810 GLF	\$1.20	\$4,572.00	\$2.00	\$7,620.00	\$1.50	\$5,715.00
570	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	35 EA	\$3,200.00	\$112,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$127,750.00	\$2,938.00	\$102,830.00
575	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	6 LF	\$306.00	\$1,836.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$281.00	\$1,686.00
580	DROP INLET, GP 1	25 EA	\$1,810.00	\$45,250.00	\$3,555.00	\$88,875.00	\$1,667.00	\$41,675.00
585	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	1 LF	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$206.00	\$206.00
590	DROP INLET, GP 2	1 EA	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,494.00	\$2,494.00
595	DROP INLET, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	3 LF	\$324.00	\$972.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$298.00	\$894.00
600	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	9 EA	\$2,040.00	\$18,360.00	\$2,955.00	\$26,595.00	\$1,878.00	\$16,902.00
605	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	9 LF	\$286.00	\$2,574.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$263.00	\$2,367.00
610	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	20 LF	\$346.00	\$6,920.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$318.00	\$6,360.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
615	JUNCTION BOX	3 EA	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00	\$3,005.00	\$9,015.00	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00
620	GRASSING COMPLETE - M-0054-01	1 LS	\$42,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$183,650.00	\$183,650.00
625	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1094-01	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
630	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1097-01	1 LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$183,650.00	\$183,650.00
635	GRASSING COMPLETE - F-1049-17	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
640	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	990 SY	\$4.55	\$4,504.50	\$5.60	\$5,544.00	\$5.00	\$4,950.00
645	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	4,050 SY	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.30	\$5,265.00	\$1.25	\$5,062.50
BRIDGE								
650	GROOVED CONCRETE	802 SY	\$20.25	\$16,240.50	\$21.00	\$16,842.00	\$21.25	\$17,042.50
655	SUPERSTR CONCRETE, CL D, BR NO - 1 (419)	1 LS	\$445,500.00	\$445,500.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00
660	CLASS AA CONCRETE	60 CY	\$1,360.00	\$81,600.00	\$1,110.00	\$66,600.00	\$1,399.00	\$83,940.00
665	STR STEEL, BR NO -1	1 LS	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$46,100.00	\$46,100.00
670	PSC BEAMS, AASHTO, BULB TEE, 63 IN, BR NO -1	1,240 LF	\$257.00	\$318,680.00	\$330.00	\$409,200.00	\$265.00	\$328,600.00
675	BAR REINF STEEL	6,914 LB	\$1.00	\$6,914.00	\$1.10	\$7,605.40	\$1.05	\$7,259.70
680	SUPERSTR REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$74,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
685	H-PILE POINTS, HP 14 X 89	25 EA	\$227.00	\$5,675.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00
690	PILING IN PLACE, STEEL H, HP 14 X 89	1,530 LF	\$90.25	\$138,082.50	\$109.00	\$166,770.00	\$93.00	\$142,290.00
695	LOAD TEST, STEEL H, HP 14 X 89	1 EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
700	DYNAMIC PILE TEST	2 EA	\$8,380.00	\$16,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00
705	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BR, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$251,700.00	\$251,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$252,900.00	\$252,900.00
710	MSE WALL FACE, 10 - 20 FT HT, WALL NO - 1	1,577 SF	\$111.00	\$175,047.00	\$75.00	\$118,275.00	\$116.50	\$183,720.50
715	MSE WALL FACE, 20 - 30 FT HT, WALL NO - 1	927 SF	\$111.00	\$102,897.00	\$75.00	\$69,525.00	\$116.50	\$107,995.50
720	COPING A, WALL NO - 1	113 LF	\$98.50	\$11,130.50	\$135.00	\$15,255.00	\$101.50	\$11,469.50
725	COPING B, WALL NO - 1	24 LF	\$341.00	\$8,184.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$352.00	\$8,448.00
730	ADDITIONAL MSE BACKFILL	385 CY	\$45.25	\$17,421.25	\$48.00	\$18,480.00	\$49.00	\$18,865.00
735	CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 6 FT, 9 GA	236 LF	\$53.00	\$12,508.00	\$65.00	\$15,340.00	\$65.00	\$15,340.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL								
740	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	71 SF	\$15.75	\$1,118.25	\$72.00	\$5,112.00	\$106.95	\$7,593.45
745	TREATED TIMBER POLE, CL 2, 45 FT	4 EA	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,067.45	\$12,269.80
750	STRAIN POLE, TP IV	1 EA	\$9,290.00	\$9,290.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,559.42	\$10,559.42
755	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - NO. 3	1 LS	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$88,603.35	\$88,603.35
760	PULL BOX, PB-5S	1 EA	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,556.28	\$1,556.28
765	SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, FLASHING SCHOOL, COMPLETE	1 EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,219.13	\$6,219.13
770	SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, FLASHING FIRE STATION, COMPLETE	1 EA	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,134.88	\$9,134.88
775	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	1,256 LF	\$2.70	\$3,391.20	\$4.00	\$5,024.00	\$1.34	\$1,683.04
780	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2 - POWER SERVICE, 2 IN	120 LF	\$5.95	\$714.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$14.89	\$1,786.80

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
785	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (AERIAL SERVICE POINT)	2	EA	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,398.13	\$6,796.26
790	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	170	LF	\$20.75	\$3,527.50	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$23.68	\$4,025.60
795	MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$5,340.00	\$21,360.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,073.08	\$40,292.32
800	TESTING - MICROWAVE DETECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
805	TRAINING - MICROWAVE DETECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
810	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	1	LS	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
ATMS									
815	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8 IN	150	LF	\$2.80	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.06	\$459.00
820	PULL BOX, PB-7	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,447.61	\$5,790.44
825	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	2,710	LF	\$2.70	\$7,317.00	\$2.50	\$6,775.00	\$3.98	\$10,785.80
830	CONDUIT, FIBERGLASS, 2 IN	165	LF	\$37.25	\$6,146.25	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$161.83	\$26,701.95
835	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	1,355	LF	\$20.75	\$28,116.25	\$16.00	\$21,680.00	\$20.46	\$27,723.30
840	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 72 FIBER	1,795	LF	\$2.10	\$3,769.50	\$4.00	\$7,180.00	\$2.31	\$4,146.45
845	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER	75	LF	\$2.15	\$161.25	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.31	\$173.25
850	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 12 FIBER	1	EA	\$966.00	\$966.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,062.50	\$1,062.50
855	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 72 FIBER	1	EA	\$966.00	\$966.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,062.50	\$1,062.50
860	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, FDC (WALL MOUNTED), 12 FIBER	1	EA	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$562.50	\$562.50
865	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE, FUSION	84	EA	\$51.00	\$4,284.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$56.25	\$4,725.00
870	CCTV SYSTEM TYPE H	1	EA	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,437.50	\$6,437.50
875	GBIC, TYPE D	2	EA	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$312.50	\$625.00
880	FIELD SWITCH, TYPE A	1	EA	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00
WATER & SEWER									
885	JACK OR BORE STEEL CASING, 16 IN	335	LF	\$222.00	\$74,370.00	\$165.00	\$55,275.00	\$430.00	\$144,050.00
890	JACK OR BORE STEEL CASING, 24 IN	210	LF	\$222.00	\$46,620.00	\$280.00	\$58,800.00	\$440.00	\$92,400.00
895	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 6 IN	189	LF	\$49.75	\$9,402.75	\$85.00	\$16,065.00	\$145.00	\$27,405.00
900	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 8 IN	538	LF	\$72.00	\$38,736.00	\$93.00	\$50,034.00	\$130.00	\$69,940.00
905	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 10 IN	219	LF	\$77.50	\$16,972.50	\$95.00	\$20,805.00	\$205.00	\$44,895.00
910	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 12 IN	5,097	LF	\$86.50	\$440,890.50	\$65.00	\$331,305.00	\$123.00	\$626,931.00
915	GATE VALVE, 6 IN	3	EA	\$997.00	\$2,991.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
920	GATE VALVE, 8 IN	7	EA	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,230.00	\$15,610.00

BL011-19

Dacula Road at SR 8/US 29 Intersection Improvement/Bridge Reconstruction Project
 Department of Transportation

			E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
925	GATE VALVE, 10 IN	2 EA	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,130.00	\$6,260.00
930	GATE VALVE, 12 IN	12 EA	\$3,320.00	\$39,840.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,710.00	\$44,520.00
935	FIRE HYDRANT	15 EA	\$3,550.00	\$53,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$69,000.00	\$5,530.00	\$82,950.00
940	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION, 24 IN	75 LF	\$133.00	\$9,975.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
945	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	6 EA	\$554.00	\$3,324.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
950	PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT	1 EA	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$19,480.00	\$19,480.00
955	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, DIP, 8 IN	3,670 LF	\$155.00	\$568,850.00	\$105.00	\$385,350.00	\$164.00	\$601,880.00
960	48 IN DIA MANHOLE (BASE, BARRELS AND CONE)	20 EA	\$4,430.00	\$88,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,095.00	\$61,900.00
965	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (BOLT DOWN TYPE)	13 EA	\$554.00	\$7,202.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$926.00	\$12,038.00
970	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (TRAFFIC RATED)	7 EA	\$720.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$7,560.00
975	MANHOLE CORING (24 IN OR LESS)	1 EA	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00
980	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION, 16 IN	55 LF	\$122.00	\$6,710.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$133.00	\$7,315.00
TOTAL			\$10,256,676.35		\$9,548,000.00		\$12,303,512.07	

Recommended Vendor:

G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc.
 Attn: George Flanigan
 1500 Hwy 124
 Auburn, GA 30011
 Phone: 770-945-0810
 Fax: 770-271-8226
georgef@gpsent.com